
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ENGLISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

802 90 90 0.02 0.02
936 24 114 0.01 0.03

1017 88 202 0.02 0.05
1067 287 489 0.08 0.13
1105 676 1165 0.18 0.31
1136 1414 2579 0.38 0.69
1163 2267 4846 0.61 1.30
1186 3496 8342 0.93 2.23
1208 4655 12997 1.24 3.47
1228 5513 18510 1.47 4.95
1247 6419 24929 1.72 6.66
1265 7140 32069 1.91 8.57
1283 8057 40126 2.15 10.72
1300 8752 48878 2.34 13.06
1316 9904 58782 2.65 15.71
1333 10781 69563 2.88 18.59
1349 11705 81268 3.13 21.72
1360 12953 94221 3.46 25.18
1382 14256 108477 3.81 28.99
1398 15604 124081 4.17 33.16
1415 16578 140659 4.43 37.59
1433 17586 158245 4.70 42.29
1451 18552 176797 4.96 47.25
1470 19609 196406 5.24 52.49
1486 20842 217248 5.57 58.06
1511 21366 238614 5.71 63.77
1535 22300 260914 5.96 69.73
1561 22385 283299 5.98 75.71
1596 22529 305828 6.02 81.73
1630 22044





 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ENGLISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM.
P C T.

957 93 93 0.02 0.02
1090 16 109 0.00 0.03
1170 58 167 0.01 0.04
1218 174 341 0.04 0.08
1254 489 830 0.12 0.21
1283 1074 1904 0.27 0.47
1308 1810 3714 0.45 0.92
1330 2681 6395 0.66 1.58
1350 3541 9936 0.88 2.46
1368 4338 14274 1.07 3.53
1385 4951 19225 1.23 4.76
1402 5583 24808 1.38 6.14
1417 5950 30758 1.47 7.61
1432 6311 37069 1.56 9.18
1447 7090 44159 1.75 10.93
1462 7506 51665 1.86 12.79
1476



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICS  
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM .
P C T.

1038 142 142 0.04 0.04
1171 15 157 0.00 0.04
1250 78 235 0.02 0.06
1299 269 504 0.07 0.13
1335 840 1344 0.21 0.34
1364 1690 3034 0.42 0.76
1389 3254 6288 0.81 1.57
1411 5413 11701 1.35 2.92
1431 7659 19360 1.91 4.83
1450 9696 29056 2.42 7.24
1467 11529 40585 2.87 10.12
1483 13145 53730 3.28 13.39
1499 13830 67560 3.45 16.84
1514 14844 82404 3.70 20.54
1536 15153 97557 3.78 24.32
1544 15120 112677 3.77 28.09
1558 15347 128024 3.83 31.92
1572 15525 143549 3.87 35.79
1586 15710 159259 3.92 39.70
1600 15596 174855 3.89 43.59
1614 15529 190384 3.87 47.46
1629 1629



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 

GRADE 7 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ENGLISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 3 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ENGLISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 4 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ENGLISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 5 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM.
P C T.

868 94 94 0.02 0.02
1008 3 97 0.00 0.02
1091 15 112 0.00 0.03
1141 48 160 0.01 0.04
1178 122 282 0.03 0.07
1208 319 601 0.08 0.15
1233 694 1295 0.18 0.33
1255 1179 2474 0.30 0.63
1275 1868 4342 0.47 1.10
1294 2606 6948 0.66 1.76
1311 3510 10458 0.89 2.65
1327 4166 14624 1.06 3.71
1342 4926 19550 1.25 4.95
1356 5404 24954 1.37 6.32
1370 5872 30826 1.49 7.81
1384 6579 37405 1.67 9.48
1397 7297 44702 1.85 11.33
1411 7763 52465 1.97 13.29
1424 8497 60962 2.15 15.45
1437 9022 69984 2.29 17.73
1450 9870 79854 2.50 20.23
1463 10647 90501 2.70 22.93
1470 11524 102025 2.92 25.85
1489

11524

102025

0.03

25.85

1208

25.85

1294

11524 102025

0.66

25.85

3.711327



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 
GRADE 6 READING  

ALL STUDENTS 
 

 
  

        



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 
GRADE 7 READING 

ALL STUDENTS 
 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM.
P C T.

951 147 147 0.04 0.04
1091 5 152 0.00 0.04
1174 18 170 0.00 0.04
1225 41 211 0.01 0.05
1262 130 341 0.03 0.09
1292 366 707 0.09 0.18
1317 834 1541 0.21 0.39
1339 1548 3089 0.39 0.77
1359 2507 5596 0.63 1.40
1377 3543 9139 0.89 2.29
1394 4754 13893 1.19 3.48
1410 5542 19435 1.39 4.87
1425 6364 25799 1.59 6.46
1439 6796 32595 1.70 8.16
1453 7131 39726 1.79 9.95
1466 7187 46913 1.80 11.75
1479 7336 54249 1.84 13.58
1492 7399 61648 1.85 15.44
1504 7670 69318 1.92 17.36
1517 7979 77297 2.00 19.36
1529 8457 85754 2.12 21.47
1541 8885 94639 2.22 23.70
1553 9468 104107 2.37 26.07
1567 10354 114461 2.59 28.66
1577 11168 125629 2.80 31.46
1590 11709 137338 2.93 34.39
1602 12694 150032 3.18 37.57
1615 13674 163706 3.42 40.99
1629 14776 178482 3.70 44.69
1643 15604 194086 3.91 48.60
1657 16635 210721 4.17 52.77
1674 17607 228328 4.41 57.18
1688 18588 246916 4.65 61.83
1705 19302 266218 4.83 66.66
1723 19655 285873 4.92 71.59
1753 19883 305756 4.98 76.57
1765 19763 325519 4.95 81.51
1790 19249 344768 4.82 86.33
1820 17543 362311 4.39 90.73
1858 15312 377623 3.83 94.56
1908 11740 389363 2.94 97.50
1992 7203 396566 1.80 99.31
2132 2772 399338 0.69 100.00

NUMBER  OF  S TUDENTS

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000

Notes:

St ud e nt s who t ook  t he  B ra i l l e  or t he  ASL or t he  pa pe r ST AAR  wi t h E mbe d d e d  Support s ve rsi on of t he  t e st  a re  not  i nc l ud e d  i n
t he  fre que nc y d i st ri but i on t a bl e s.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 
GRADE 8 READING 

ALL STUDENTS 
 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM.
P C T.

969 160 160 0.04 0.04
1108 3 163 0.00 0.04
1191 8 171 0.00 0.04
1241 25 196 0.01 0.05
1277 63 259 0.02 0.07
1306 205 464 0.05 0.12
1331 498 962 0.13 0.25
1352 897 1859 0.23 0.47
1372 1522 3381 0.39 0.86
1389 2298 5679 0.59 1.45
1405 3194 8873 0.81 2.26
1421 4080 12953 1.04 3.30
1435 4469 17422 1.14 4.44
1449 4791 22213 1.22 5.66
1462 5143 27356 1.31 6.97
1475 5266 32622 1.34 8.31
1487 5294 37916 1.35 9.66
1499 5439 43355 1.39 11.05
1511 5478 48833 1.40 12.44
1523 5620 54453 1.43 13.87
1534 6032 60485 1.54 15.41
1546 6658 67143 1.70 17.11
1557 6794 73937 1.73 18.84
1569 7458 81395 1.90 20.74
1580 8091 89486 2.06 22.80
1587 8703 98189 2.22 25.02
1604 9518 107707 2.43 27.44
1616 10343 118050 2.64 30.08
1628 11217 129267 2.86 32.94
1641 12470 141737 3.18 36.12
1654 13581 155318 3.46



 

 



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 
GRADE 7 WRITING 

ALL STUDENTS 



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ENGLISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 5 SCIENCE 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 
GRADE 8 SCIENCE 

ALL STUDENTS 
 

 
  

        
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM .
P C T.

773 128 128 0.03 0.03
1408 5 133 0.00 0.03
1786 8 141 0.00 0.04
2016 20 161 0.01 0.04
2185 87 248 0.02 0.06
2320 172 420 0.04 0.11
2436 442 862 0.11



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPRING 2019 

GRADE 8 SOCIAL STUDIES 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 

         
    

 

S C ALE S C OR E F R EQ.
C UM.

F R EQ. P C T.
C UM.
P C T.
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